
FAU CARD 
Post-Secondary Resources 

 
Employment, Volunteering and Job Training: 
 

1. ARC of Palm Beach County, 561.842.3213, www.arcpbc.org  
2. Exceptionalities, 561.684.8666, www.exceptionalitiesadt.org  
3. Division of Vocational Rehabilitation, 1.800.451.4327, www.rehabworks.org 
4. Workforce Florida www.employflorida.com 
5. The Able Trust, 1.888.838.ABLE, www.abletrust.org 
6. Florida Association for Persons in Supported Employment, www.flapse.org 
7. Gulfstream Goodwill, 561.848.7200, www.gulfstreamgoodwill.org 
8. Habilitation Center, 561.483.4200, www.habcenter.com 
9. Jewish Association for Residential Care, 561.558.2550, www.jarcfl.org 
10. Palm Beach Habilitation Center, 561.965.8500 
11.  Jeff Industries, 561.547.9258, www.jeffindustries.org 
12.  Seagull Industries, 561.842.5841, www.seagull.org 
13.  United Cerebral Palsy, 561.357.7779, www.ucpsouthflorida.org 
14.  Workforce Alliance, 561.340.1061, www.pbcalliance.com  
15.  Florida Mentor Network, 561.533.0555, www.thementornetwork.com  

 
Government Assistance Programs: 
 

1. Agency for Health Care Administration, 561.616.5255, www.ahca.myflorida.com  
2. Agency for Persons with Disabilities (Medwaiver Program), 561.837.5564, 

www.apd.myflorida.com  
3. Florida Department of Children and Families, ACCESS Florida, 561.837.5838, 

www.myflorida.com/cf_web  
4. Social Security Administration, 561.697.5192, www.ssa.gov  

 
Healthcare Services: 
 

1. Florida Discount Drug Card Program, 1.866.341.8894, 
www.floridadiscountdrugcard.com  

2. Palm Beach Health Departments, 561.840.4500, www.pbchd.com 
3. Cover Florida Health Care, www.coverfloridahealthcare..com  

 
Housing and Supported Living Programs: 
 

1. Alpert Jewish Family and Children’s Service, 561.684.1991, www.jfcspb.org  
2. ARC of Palm Beach County, 561.842.3213, www.arcpbc.org  
3. Levine Jewish Residential and Family Service, 561.238.0239,  
4. Palm Beach Housing Authority, 561.6684.2160, www.wpbha.org 
5. Palm Beach Housing Partnership, 561.841.3500, www.pbhp.org 
6. United Cerebral Palsy, 561.357.7779, www.ucpsouthflorida.org 
7. Jewish Association for Residential Care, 561.558.2550, www.jarcfl.org 



8. Florida Mentor Network, 561.533.0555, www.thementornetwork.com  
9. New Directions For Young Adults, 954.571.5102, www.newdirectionsfya.org 
10.  College Living Experience, 1.800.486.5058, www.experiencecle.com  
11.  College Internship Program, 321.259.1900, www.collegeinternshipprogram.com  
12.  Florida Housing’s Special Needs, www.floridahousing.org/specialneeds 
13.  Residential Habilitation Providers (Palm Beach County), 

http://www.flddresources.org./html/search_results/provider_matches.asp 
 
Legal and Advocacy: 
 

1. The Advocacy Center, 1.800.342.0823, www.advocacycenter.org 
2. Coalition for Independent Living Options. 561.966.4288, www.cilo.org 
3. Legal Aid of Palm Beach County, 561.655.8944, www.legalaidpbc.org 
4. Florida Network on Disabilities, www.fndfl.org 
5. Florida Developmental Disabilities Council, www.fddc.org  

 
Mental Health Services: 
 

1. Mental Health Association, 561.832.3755, www.mhapbc.org 
2. National Alliance on Mental Illness, 561.588.3477, www.namipbc.org 
3. Oakwood Center of the Palm Beaches, 561.383.8000, www.oakwoodcenter.org 
4. Mental Health Centers, www.dcf.state.fl.us/mentalhealth/amh.shtml  

 
Recreation, Leisure and Social Groups: 
 

1. Therapeutic Recreation Complex, 561.966.7015, 
www.pbcgov.com/parks/therapetic_recreation/ 

2. Adolph and Rose Levis Jewish Community Center Special Needs Program (Boca 
Raton), 561.852.3256, www.levisjcc.org  

3. Jewish Community Center of the Greater Palm Beaches (Boynton Beach), 
561.740.9000, www.jcconline.com  

4. Ruth Rales Jewish Family Service, 561.852.3333, www.ruthralesjfs.org  
 
Transportation Services: 
 

1. PalmTran Connection, 561.649.9398, http://www.co.palm-
beach.fl.us/palmtran/information/connection.htm 

2. Palm Beach Medical Transport, 561.439.5034 
 
Other Resources: 
 

1. Florida Alliance of Information and Referral Services (Palm Beach/Treasure 
Coast), 211, www.211palmbeach.org  

2. Easter Seals, www.southflorida.easterseals.com  


